
 

 

OFFICIAL 

SEND AND INCLUSION IN SELBY 

COUNTYWIDE TEAMS 

 

Countywide Team:    

Head of SEND Nikki.Joyce@northyorks.gov.uk  Hearing Impairment 
Team 

Julie.Broome@northyorks.gov.uk  

Head of Inclusion Carol-Ann.Howe@northyorks.gov.uk  Visual Impairment Team Nicola.Sands@northyorks.gov.uk  

Service Manager for 
DCS 

Karl.Podmore@northyorks.gov.uk  Occupational Therapist 
Manager 

Jon.Tilley@northyorks.gov.uk  

Head of Children’s 
Commissioning 

Emma.Lonsdale@northyorks.gov.uk  Medical Education 
Service 

Sarah.Fawcett@northyorks.gov.uk  

Head of SEND 
Strategic Planning and 
Resources 

Chris.Reynolds@northyorks.gov.uk  Specialist Careers 
Adviser 

Alison.Fletcher@northyorks.gov.uk  

  Attendance and 
Enforcement 

Julie.Parrish@northyorks.gov.uk  

 

Hub and Locality Inclusion Managers:  

   

Heads of Service

• Nikki Joyce – Head of Special Educational Needs and Disabilities

• Carol –Ann Howe – Head of Inclusion

• Karl Podmore – Service Manager for Disabled Children's Service

• Emma Lonsdale – Head of Children’s Commissioning

• Chris Reynolds – Head of SEND Strategic Planning and Resources

Service Managers

• Hearing Impairment Team – Julie Broome

• Visual Impairment team – Nicky Sands

• Occupational Therapist Manager – Jon Tilley

• Medical Education Service – Sarah Fawcett

• Specialist Careers Adviser – Alison Fletcher

• Attendance and Enforcement – Julie Parrish

Locality Special Educational Needs and Disabilities (SEND) Manager

Kerry Chapman

Kerry.Chapman@northyorks.gov.uk

Locality Manager (Inclusion)

Cognition and Learning Specialism

Clare Leonard

Clare.Leonard@northyorks.gov.uk
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Hub Address: (This is the main hub office but the team will be working from satellite bases across the area) 

Selby Hub, Sandpiper House, Union Lane, Selby, YO8 4BA 

Tel: 01609 780780 

 
Hub Staff: 

Special Educational 

Needs Casework 

Manager 

Richard.2.Hall@northyorks.gov.uk Special Educational Needs 

Casework Officer 

Dawn.Broadhead@northyorks.gov.uk  

Special Educational 

Needs Casework 

Officer 

Jessica.Froggatt@northyorks.gov.uk  Speech, Language and 

Communication Needs 

Specialist 

Katherine.Leatherland@northyorks.gov.

uk  

Speech and Language 

Therapy Assistant 

Charlotte.Tate@northyorks.gov.uk  Speech and Language 

Therapist  

Linda.Dalgliesh@northyorks.gov.uk  

Communication and 

Interaction Specialist 

Teacher 

Nicci.watson@northyorks.gov.uk  Specialist Practitioner 

Communication and 

Interaction 

Katie.Collins@northyorks.gov.uk  

Social, Emotional and 

Mental Health 

Specialist 

mary.mercer@northyorks.gov.uk  Specialist Practitioner 

Social, Emotional and 

Mental Health 

Amelia.Formstone@northyorks.gov.uk  

Cognition and Learning 

Specialist Teacher (0-

25), Early Development 

Rachel.Cole@northyorks.gov.uk  Specialist Practitioner 

Cognition and Learning 

Emma Gilmer – start date 12th April 

2021  

Cognition and Learning 

Specialist Teacher (0-

25), Learning 

Difficulties 

Susan.Coward@northyorks.gov.uk  Portage Home Visitor Kate.Boocock@northyorks.gov.uk  

Portage Home Visitor Sally.Carse@northyorks.gov.uk  Portage Home Visitor Jackie.Leeming@northyorks.gov.uk  

Occupational Therapist 

(Home Independence) 

Michelle.Recchia@northyorks.gov.uk  Area Senior Educational 

Psychologist 

Sharon.Coman@northyorks.gov.uk  

Senior Practitioner 

Educational 

Psychologist 

Vacant Assistant Educational 

Psychologist 

Aimee.Hawcroft@northyorks.gov.uk  

 

CYPS Managers in the Locality: 

Disabled Children’s Service Locality Team Manager  Suzanne.Hunt@northyorks.gov.uk  

Medical Coordinator Sarah.Fawcett@northyorks.gov.uk (Katherine Hunter from 01.09.20) 

Early Help Group Manager Simon.Osman@northyorks.gov.uk  
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